
Nemzetközi Női Tőr Veterán Verseny  
2021. 09. 18.  
Törökbálint 

 
 

Főbíró:    Takács Csaba 
Számítógépes főbíró:  Tóth Attila 
    Fodor Gábor 
 
Versenyorvos:  Dr. Tóth-Vajna Gergely 
 
Versenybírák:   Balogh Réka HUN 
    Bencze Attila HUN 
    Budavári Beatrix HUN 
    Gasparin János HUN 
    Jeszenszky Szilvia HUN 
    Káli András HUN 
    Kreiss Gábor HUN 
    Mesteri Viktória HUN 
    Nehéz Denisz HUN 
    Szelei István HUN 
    Tölgyesi Zsófia HUN 
    Tóth Janka HUN 
    Weisz Tamás HUN 
    Wolf Eszter HUN 



EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships
WOMEN'S FOIL 40-50-60-70 Combined age group

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 24 fencers)
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rank number name and first name pres nat. d.o.b.

1 1 BERNÁT Andrea V1 present HUN 12/2/1977

1 1 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3 present HUN 13/3/1954

3 2 DEMAILLE  Marie Cha present FRA 17/12/1941

4 3 ENRIGHT Irene V1 present FIN 18/1/1977

4 3 TILLIAKHODZHAEVA present RUS 14/5/1972

6 4 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina present HUN 29/5/1978

6 4 RODIONOVA Inessa V present RUS 2/16/1969

8 5 JENSEN Lene V2 present DEN 13/10/1968

9 6 HERCZEG Krisztina V present HUN 25/11/1977

10 9 KÓSA Judit V2 present HUN 6/6/1971

11 11 KOLCZONAY Judit V3 present HUN 7/3/1955

12 14 SHAGINYAN Anait V2 present RUS 27/1/1968

13 16 PALOTAI Enikõ V2 present HUN 5/2/1964

14 31 MICHAUX Murielle V2 present BEL 2/5/1965

15 47 PLATOV Audra V2 present FRA 18/3/1971

16 52 VAN LEEUWEN-POLN present HUN 11/11/1972

17 56 MARÓT Piroska V2 present HUN 3/6/1972

18 ARSKAYA Nadezda V present RUS 26/7/1945

18 BOKOVNIA Anna V1 present RUS 3/10/1979

18 CSEH Anna Mária V1 present HUN 10/2/1982

18 CSERNY Erika V1 present GBR 4/8/1976

18 DR.KISS Dóra V1 present HUN 19/12/1975

18 FOKINA Margarita V1 present RUS 6/18/1975

18 OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 present HUN 22/9/1975
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships
WOMEN'S FOIL 40-50-60-70 Combined age group

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Formula of the competition
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24 fencers

1 poules: round

24 fencers

4 poules of 6

Separation by : countries

24 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships
WOMEN'S FOIL 40-50-60-70 Combined age group

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    10:00    Piste 12
Referee: WEISZ Tamás 

V/M ind. HS rank
MARÓT Piroska V2 HUN  V  4  4  1  4 0.200 -4 18 5
DR.KISS Dóra V1 HUN  2  1  0  2  2 0.000 -18 7 6
BERNÁT Andrea V1 HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
KÓSA Judit V2 HUN  V  V  2  V  4 0.600 7 21 3
JENSEN Lene V2 DEN  V  V  3  0  2 0.400 -2 15 4
BOKOVNIA Anna V1 RUS  V  V  1  V V4 0.800 3 20 2

Poule No 2    10:00    Piste 13
Referee: SALAMON Bea 

V/M ind. HS rank
FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3 HUN  V  3  V  2  V 0.600 10 20 3
KOLCZONAY Judit V3 HUN  0  0  4  1  V 0.200 -14 10 5
CSEH Anna Mária V1 HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
CSERNY Erika V1 GBR  0  V  0  0  V 0.400 -10 10 4
RODIONOVA Inessa V2 RUS  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 13 21 2
PLATOV Audra V2 FRA  0  4  1  1  0 0.000 -19 6 6

Poule No 3    10:00    Piste 10
Referee: SZELEI István 

V/M ind. HS rank
VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER Mónika V HUN  1  0  1  2  4 0.000 -17 8 6
DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1 HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
SHAGINYAN Anait V2 RUS  V  1  V V4  V 0.800 8 20 2
FOKINA Margarita V1 RUS  V  3  3  4  V 0.400 2 20 4
DEMAILLE  Marie Chantal V4 FRA  V  4  3  V V4 0.600 3 21 3
MICHAUX Murielle V2 BEL  V  1  1  2  3 0.200 -11 12 5

Poule No 4    10:00    Piste 11
Referee: KREISS Gábor 

V/M ind. HS rank
PALOTAI Enikõ V2 HUN  0  1  V  V  0 0.400 -10 11 4
OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1
HERCZEG Krisztina V1 HUN  V  2  V  V  2 0.600 7 19 3
ARSKAYA Nadezda V4 RUS  3  0  1  0  3 0.000 -18 7 6
TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Zarina V2 RUS  3  2  0  V  0 0.200 -10 10 5
ENRIGHT Irene V1 FIN  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 12 22 2
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships
WOMEN'S FOIL 40-50-60-70 Combined age group

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 CSEH Anna Mária V1 HUN 1.000 20 25 qualifier

2 OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 HUN 1.000 19 25 qualifier

3 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1 HUN 1.000 15 25 qualifier

4 BERNÁT Andrea V1 HUN 1.000 14 25 qualifier

5 RODIONOVA Inessa V2 RUS 0.800 13 21 qualifier

6 ENRIGHT Irene V1 FIN 0.800 12 22 qualifier

7 SHAGINYAN Anait V2 RUS 0.800 8 20 qualifier

8 BOKOVNIA Anna V1 RUS 0.800 3 20 qualifier

9 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3 HUN 0.600 10 20 qualifier

10 KÓSA Judit V2 HUN 0.600 7 21 qualifier

11 HERCZEG Krisztina V1 HUN 0.600 7 19 qualifier

12 DEMAILLE  Marie Chantal V4 FRA 0.600 3 21 qualifier

13 FOKINA Margarita V1 RUS 0.400 2 20 qualifier

14 JENSEN Lene V2 DEN 0.400 -2 15 qualifier

15 PALOTAI Enikõ V2 HUN 0.400 -10 11 qualifier

16 CSERNY Erika V1 GBR 0.400 -10 10 qualifier

17 MARÓT Piroska V2 HUN 0.200 -4 18 qualifier

18 TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Zarina V2 RUS 0.200 -10 10 qualifier

19 MICHAUX Murielle V2 BEL 0.200 -11 12 qualifier

20 KOLCZONAY Judit V3 HUN 0.200 -14 10 qualifier

21 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNER Mónika V2 HUN 0.000 -17 8 qualifier

22 ARSKAYA Nadezda V4 RUS 0.000 -18 7 qualifier

22 DR.KISS Dóra V1 HUN 0.000 -18 7 qualifier

24 PLATOV Audra V2 FRA 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 40
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 10 fencers)
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rank number name and first name nat. flag

1 1 CSEH Anna Mária V1 HUN

2 2 OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 HUN

3 3 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1 HUN

4 4 BERNÁT Andrea V1 HUN

5 6 ENRIGHT Irene V1 FIN

6 8 BOKOVNIA Anna V1 RUS

7 11 HERCZEG Krisztina V1 HUN

8 13 FOKINA Margarita V1 RUS

9 16 CSERNY Erika V1 GBR

10 22 DR.KISS Dóra V1 HUN
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 40
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
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1 CSEH Anna Mária V1 HUN

Tableau of 16

16 --------- ---

9 CSERNY Erika V1 GBR

8 FOKINA Margarita V1 RUS 10/7

5 ENRIGHT Irene V1 FIN

12 --------- ---

13 --------- ---

4 BERNÁT Andrea V1 HUN

3 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1 HUN

14 --------- ---

11 --------- ---

6 BOKOVNIA Anna V1 RUS

7 HERCZEG Krisztina V1 HUN

10 DR.KISS Dóra V1 HUN 10/2

15 --------- ---

2 OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 HUN

CSEH Anna Mária V1

Tableau of 8

FOKINA Margarita V1
10/2

ENRIGHT Irene V1

BERNÁT Andrea V1
10/5

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1

BOKOVNIA Anna V1
10/2

HERCZEG Krisztina V1

OROSHÁZI Csilla V1
10/4

CSEH Anna Mária V1

Semi-finals

BERNÁT Andrea V1

10/6

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1

OROSHÁZI Csilla V1

10/5

BERNÁT Andrea V1

Final

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1

10/5

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 40
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
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1 CSEH Anna Mária V1 HUN

Tableau of 8

8 FOKINA Margarita V1 RUS 10/2

5 ENRIGHT Irene V1 FIN

4 BERNÁT Andrea V1 HUN 10/5

3 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1 HUN

6 BOKOVNIA Anna V1 RUS 10/2

7 HERCZEG Krisztina V1 HUN

2 OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 HUN 10/4

CSEH Anna Mária V1

Semi-finals

BERNÁT Andrea V1
10/6

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1

OROSHÁZI Csilla V1
10/5

BERNÁT Andrea V1

Final

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1

10/5

DR CZEGLÉDY Edina V1
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 40
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 10 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag nat. status

1 DR CZEGLÉDY Edina HUN

2 BERNÁT Andrea V1 HUN

3 CSEH Anna Mária V1 HUN

3 OROSHÁZI Csilla V1 HUN

5 ENRIGHT Irene V1 FIN

6 BOKOVNIA Anna V1 RUS

7 HERCZEG Krisztina V HUN

8 FOKINA Margarita V1 RUS

9 CSERNY Erika V1 GBR

10 DR.KISS Dóra V1 HUN
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 50 +
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 10 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name country flag

1 5 RODIONOVA Inessa V2 RUS

2 7 SHAGINYAN Anait V2 RUS

3 10 KÓSA Judit V2 HUN

4 14 JENSEN Lene V2 DEN

5 15 PALOTAI Enikő V2 HUN

6 17 MARÓT Piroska V2 HUN

7 18 TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Zar RUS

8 19 MICHAUX Murielle V2 BEL

9 21 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE HUN

10 24 PLATOV Audra V2 FRA
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 50 +
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
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1 RODIONOVA Inessa V2 RUS

Tableau of 16

16 --------- ---

9 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE HUN

8 MICHAUX Murielle V2 BEL 10/8

5 PALOTAI Enikő V2 HUN

12 --------- ---

13 --------- ---

4 JENSEN Lene V2 DEN

3 KÓSA Judit V2 HUN

14 --------- ---

11 --------- ---

6 MARÓT Piroska V2 HUN

7 TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za RUS

10 PLATOV Audra V2 FRA 10/3

15 --------- ---

2 SHAGINYAN Anait V2 RUS

RODIONOVA Inessa V2

Tableau of 8

VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE
10/2

PALOTAI Enikő V2

JENSEN Lene V2
10/4

KÓSA Judit V2

MARÓT Piroska V2
DNF

TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za

SHAGINYAN Anait V2
7/3

RODIONOVA Inessa V2

Semi-finals

JENSEN Lene V2

10/6

KÓSA Judit V2

TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za

9/8

RODIONOVA Inessa V2

Final

TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za

10/3

RODIONOVA Inessa V2
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 50 +
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
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1 RODIONOVA Inessa V2 RUS

Tableau of 8

8 VAN LEEUWEN-POLNE HUN 10/2

5 PALOTAI Enikő V2 HUN

4 JENSEN Lene V2 DEN 10/4

3 KÓSA Judit V2 HUN

6 MARÓT Piroska V2 HUN DNF

7 TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za RUS

2 SHAGINYAN Anait V2 RUS 7/3

RODIONOVA Inessa V2

Semi-finals

JENSEN Lene V2
10/6

KÓSA Judit V2

TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za
9/8

RODIONOVA Inessa V2

Final

TILLIAKHODZHAEVA Za

10/3

RODIONOVA Inessa V2
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

WOMEN'S FOIL 50 +
2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 10 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 RODIONOVA Inessa V RUS

2 TILLIAKHODZHAEVA RUS

3 JENSEN Lene V2 DEN

3 KÓSA Judit V2 HUN

5 SHAGINYAN Anait V2 RUS

6 PALOTAI Enikő V2 HUN

7 MARÓT Piroska V2 HUN DNF

8 VAN LEEUWEN-POLN HUN

9 MICHAUX Murielle V2 BEL

10 PLATOV Audra V2 FRA
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
WOMEN FOIL 60 +

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 2 fencers)
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rank number name and first name nat. flag

1 9 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3 HUN

2 20 KOLCZONAY Judit V3 HUN
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
WOMEN FOIL 60 +
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1 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3 HUN

Final

2 KOLCZONAY Judit V3 HUN 10/5

FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
WOMEN FOIL 60 +

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 2 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag nat. status

1 FELLEGI Ildikó Éva V3 HUN

2 KOLCZONAY Judit V3 HUN
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
WOMEN'S FOIL 70 +

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 2 fencers)
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rank number name and first name nat. flag

1 12 DEMAILLE  Marie Chanta FRA

2 22 ARSKAYA Nadezda V4 RUS
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
WOMEN'S FOIL 70 +
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1 DEMAILLE  Marie Chant FRA

Final

2 ARSKAYA Nadezda V4 RUS 7/2

DEMAILLE  Marie Chant
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EUROPEAN VETERAN CIRCUIT COMPETITION
2021 International Veteran Fencing Championships

2021. 09. 18. Törökbálint
WOMEN'S FOIL 70 +

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 2 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 DEMAILLE  Marie Cha FRA

2 ARSKAYA Nadezda V RUS
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